2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Short Range Devices
(SRD); Equipment for Detection and Movement; Tanks Level Probing Radar (TLPR)
operating in the frequency bands 5,8 GHz, 10 GHz, 25 GHz, 61 GHz and 77 GHz; Part
1: Technical characteristics and test methods
Elektromagnetna zdruģljivost in zadeve v zvezi z radijskim spektrom (ERM) ï
Naprave kratkega dosega (SRD) ï Oprema za odkrivanje in premikanje ï Radar za
sondiranje nivoja v rezervoarjih (TLPR), ki deluje v frekvenļnih pasovih 5,8 GHz,

The marking shall include as a minimum:
•  the name of the manufacturer or his trademark;
•  the type designation.
4.4 Auxiliary test equipment
All necessary test signal sources, set-up information, and the test tank shall accompany the equipment when it is
submitted for testing.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 302 372-1 V1.1.1:2006
6c5f16767c1c/sist-en-302-372-1-v1-1-1-2006
SIST EN 302 372-1 V1.1.1:2006
ETSI
ETSI EN 302 372-1 V1.1.1 (2006-04) 10
4.5 General requirements for RF cables
Due to the low power levels involved in the measurements, all RF cables including their connectors at both ends used
within the measurement arrangements and set-ups shall be of coaxial or waveguide type featuring within the frequency
range they are used:
•  a nominal characteristic impedance of 50 Ω;
•  a VSWR of less than 1,2 at either end;
•  a shielding loss in excess of 60 dB.
4.6 Interpretation of the measurement results
The interpretation of the results recorded on the appropriate test report for the measurements described in the present
document shall be as follows:
•  the measured value relating to the corresponding limit shall be used to decide whether an equipment meets the
requirements of the present document;
•  the measurement uncertainty value for the measurement of each parameter shall be included in the test report.
The measurement uncertainty is explained in clause 7. Additionally, the interpretation of the measured results
depending on the measurement uncertainty is described in clauses 4.6.1 and 4.6.2.
4.6.1 Measurement uncertainty is equal to or less than maximum
acceptable uncertainty
The interpretation of the results when comparing measurement values with specification limits shall be as follows:
a) when the measured value does not exceed the limit value the equipment under test meets the requirements of
the present document;
b) when the measured value exceeds the limit value the equipment under test does not meet the requirements of
the present document;
c) the measurement uncertainty calculated by the test technician carrying out the measurement should be
recorded in the test report;
d) the measurement uncertainty calculated by the test technician may be a maximum value for a range of values
of measurement, or may be the measurement uncertainty for the specific measurement undertaken. The
method used should be recorded in the test report.
4.6.2 Measurement uncertainty is greater than maximum acceptable
uncertainty
The interpretation of the results when comparing measurement values with specification limits should be as follows: